 XTRM Series
XTR50010
HIGH TEMPERATURE BIDIRECTIONAL LEVEL TRANSLATORS FAMILY
DS-00501-13 rev1A 2014-09-08 1 of 10
PRELIMINARY
© 2014 X-REL Semiconductor
FEATURES

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHT
Bidirectional data transmission Directional data transmission
ORDERING INFORMATION
 X    TR    50    010
      
Source:
X = X-REL Semi
 Process:
TR = HiTemp, HiRel
R = HiRel
 Part family  Part number
Product Reference Temperature Range Package Pin Count Marking
XTR50010-BD -60°C to +230°C Bare die  XTR50010
XTR50011-S -60°C to +230°C Ceramic SOIC 16 XTR50011
XTR50011-D -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIP 16 XTR50011
XTR50012-FE -60°C to +230°C Gull-wing flat pack with ePad 8 XTR50012
XTR50012-D -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIP 8 XTR50012
XTR50014-S -60°C to +230°C Ceramic SOIC 16 XTR50014
XTR50014-D -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIP 16 XTR50014
XTR50015-FE -60°C to +230°C Gull-wing flat pack with ePad 8 XTR50015
XTR50015-D -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIP 8 XTR50015
Other packages and packaging configurations possible upon request. Contact X-REL for plastic packaged parts.
XTR50011
A2
A3